

Ag. No - 08(MBD)/2020-21
Agency :- S.K.C.C.P.L.

Kishanpur to Rajendar Nagar Tola.

Munsy w. Bank

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sheikhpura DIVISION

Sheikhpura SUB-DIVISION

MB No-1350

Measurement Book

Name of Work:-
 Situation of Work:-
 Agency by which work is executed:-
 Date of Measurement:-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st on 1/c B. 11					
Name of work:- Construction of road from Kise					
in Purse Ratanpur area.					
Agency:- Satyendra Kumar, CO. Const Pvt Ltd					
Agreement No:- 06 M.B.D/2020-2021					
Date of Work Order:- 12-09-2020					
Date of completion:- 11-09-2021					
Date of Measurement:- 05-05-2022					
Stn No 1/	Providing & fixing of working benchmark				
	Pillars - - -				
	2 No				2 No
Stn No 2/	Providing & fixing of Reference Pillar - - -				
	as complete - - -				
	7 No				7 No
Stn No 3/	Providing clearing and grubbing road land				
	as complete - - -				
	$4 \text{ No} \times 50.0 \times 6.2 + 5.8 = 1200 \text{ m}^2$				
	$6 \text{ No} \times 50.0 \times 5.8 + 3.0 = 1770 \text{ m}^2$				
	10 -				2970 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			G.P-R	390	8983=00
Sono II / GB			Ponding and laying R.C		
			NP3 Heavy pipe - & -&		
			as concrete		
			Qty in L.T.M.D P.No (5)		
			22.50 M @ 4200/m-kg-		94500=✓
			Total kg -	4003483=✓	
Add 12% C.S.T			- R (+) 480418=✓		
Add 1% L.C			-- B (-) 40035=00 ✓		
Add S.F			-- -- R (+) 64500 =00 ✓		
			Total kg -	4588436=00 ✓	
			Limit as per pay 4.10/m ³ at Rs. 4432196=		
M.d.R.			Rg - 4359473		
23/07/2024					
J.E.					
(ii) E/W :-			7458.61 m³		
i) GSB (matd).			53 mm to 9.5 mm - 837.76 m³ @ 466.42/m³		
			9.5 mm to 2.36 mm - 331.61 m³ @ 361.33/m³		
			2.36 MM below - 502.65 m³ @ 100.80/m³		
iii) Stone Aggr			- 40 mm - 45.90 m³ @ 341.08/m³		
"			20 mm - 35.45 m³ @ 450.85/m³		
"			10 mm - 17.37 m³ @ 514.17/m³		
iv) Coarse sand!			- 45.93 m³ @ 100.80/m³		
M.d.R.					
23/07/2024					

Letter No. BRRDA (Hd) MM 884 (Wd)
 210/17 part IV - 187, dt. 01-12-2011
 Allotment Rs. 44,32,196.20

13
 Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Memo of 1st on A/C Bill</u>					
88644.00 @ 2% T. Tax					
44322.00 @ 1% C.B. ST					
44322.00 @ 1% S.B. ST					
44322.00 @ 1% Labor cess					Rs. 1176.63500
3,54,576.20 @ 8% S.D					
5,15,192.00 Royalty					
85,257.20 @ 10% S.F					
32,55,561.20 by cheque					
<u>44,32,196.20 Total</u>					
passed for Rs. 44,32,196.20					
(Forty Four Lacs Thirty Two					
Thousand one Hundred ninety Six					
Rupees) only					
Wm. M. 01 dt. 3-12-21 3/12-2011 Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Sheikhpura 03/12/11 03/12-11					

[illegible]

Continuation of 40-R, -

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/P-6	
300th 4/ 63				Const of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits lead up to 1000 m	
				Qty in cu m B.P. (16)	
				462.20 m ³ @ 164/m ³ l	75801 =
300th 5/ 64				Const of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits lead up to 100 m	
				Qty in cu m B.P. (16)	
				2736.41 m ³ @ 161/m ³ l	440562 =
300th 6/ 65				Const of sub grade & earthen shoulder & base complete	
				Qty in cu m B.P. (16) 222	
				4260 + 308.85 = 4568.85 m ³	
				@ 165.0/m ³ l	753860 =
300th 7/ 66				P/V and layt G.S. & material	
				Qty in cu m B.P. (17)	
				1308.78 m ³ @ 1540/m ³ l	2015521 =
				40 m	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.R.		
2000 8/67			Providing and laying W.B.M.		
			for 100 m ² - - -		
			Qty viz. 100 m ² R.H. (17)		
			467.80 m ² @ 1250/m ² R		584863 =
2000 9/68			Providing and applying -		
			Prime coat - - -		
			Qty viz. 100 m ² R.H. (23) & (24)		
			4080.74 + 1608.41 =		
			5689.15 m ² @ 43.40/m ² R		246909 =
2000 10/69			Providing and applying -		
			tack coat - - -		
			Qty viz. 100 m ² R.H. (21) & (22)		
			4080.74 + 1608.41 =		
			5689.15 m ² @ 14.90/m ² R		84768 =
2000 11/70			Providing and applying 20mm		
			thick mix seal surface		
			b-b as complete		
			Qty viz. 100 m ² R.H. (21) & (22)		
			4080.74 + 1608.41 =		
			5689.15 m ² @ 190/m ² R		1080938 =
2000 12/71			Cost of Panel concrete		
			Plain concrete concrete -		
			Pavement - - -		
			Qty viz. 100 m ² R.H. (23)		
			79.74 m ² @ 6550/m ² R		522297 =

Continuation 10-R

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/P-R-		
Smt 13/ 74			Providing and fixing 10m		
			stone post		
			Qty in mms P.Ho - (23)		
			3 Ho @ 3500/each - h		10500 =
Smt 14/ 75			Providing and fixing 20m		
			stone post		
			Qty in mms P.Ho (23)		
			7 Ho @ 1550/each - h		10850 =
Smt 15/ 76			Providing and fixing of		
			retro-reflective sign		
			band - 600mm Circulation		
			Qty in mms P.Ho - (23)		
			38 Ho @ 2750/each - h		104500
Smt 16/ 77			Providing and fixing 900mm		
			equilateral triangle - n		
			Qty in mms P.Ho - (24)		
			24 Ho @ 2800/each - h		67200 =
Smt 17/ 79			Road marking with hot		
			Applied thermoplastic		
			Compound		
			Qty in mms P.Ho - (24)		
			300 m @ 710/m - h		213000 =
Smt 18/ 80			Road marking with hot -		
			applied thermoplastic		
			Qty in mms P.Ho - (24)		
			42 m @ 690/m - h		28980 =

Continuation of

[illegible]

Continuation